CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT

1606 CANNONSBURG ROAD ASHLAND, KY 41102 606-928-9808 FAX# 606-928-4788

May 11, 2009

RECEIVED

MAY 1 2 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission P O Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RE: Case No. 2009-00133

Dear Mr. Derouen:

As per the Commission's order Case No. 2009-00133, Cannonsburg shall file with the Commission revised tariff sheets. Please find enclosed the revised tariff sheets approved by the Commission effective April 13, 2009.

Sincerely,

Danny R. Clarskston

Manager

DRC/sph enclosures

			FOR ENTIRE AREA SERVED	
			P.S.C. KY. N	0. 1
			Original	SHEET NO
		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NOSHEET NO		
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT				
territorio de la constante de		RATE	ES AND CHARGES	
	2/40 3.5			
	3/4" Meter 2,000 gallons		\$16	24 Minimum Bill
	3,000 gallons		•	02 per 1,000 gallons
	15,000 gallons			64 per 1,000 gallons
	30,000 gallons			26 per 1,000 gallons
	50,000 gallons			89 per 1,000 gallons
	100,000 gallons			49 per 1,000 gallons
1 ½"]	Meter			
Frist			\$34.	30 Minimum Bill
	15,000 gallons		5	.64 per 1,000 gallons
	30,000 gallons			.26 per 1,000 gallons
Next	50,000 gallons			.89 per 1,000 gallons
	100,000 gallons			.49 per 1,000 gallons
2" &	3" Meter			
	20,000 gallons		•	3.90 Minimum Bill
	30,000 gallons			.26 per 1,000 gallons
Next	50,000 gallons			.89 per 1,000 gallons
Over	100,000 gallons		4	.49 per 1,000 gallons
6" M			#0.7 <i>4</i>	70 N.C
First	50,000 gallons			5.70 Minimum Bill
	50,000 gallons			.89 per 1,000 gallons
Over	100,000 gallons		4	.49 per 1,000 gallons
12" N			ፍ ናን	1.20 Minimum Bill
	100,000 gallons 100,000 gallons		-	4.49 per 1,000 gallons
				•
Rates	Based on Mont	hly Consumption	and Calculated F	Per 100 Gallons
DATE	FOF ISSUE	MARCH	24, 2009	
DAIL	JOI IOGOL	MONTH	/ DATE. / YEAR	
DATE	E EFFECTIVE	MONTH	/ DATE/ YEAR	
ISSUI	ED BY	Auc 1		
		(SIGNATURE OF	·	
TITT	LE	Treasurer		Transition and Transition
	UTHORITY OF OR ASE NO. <u>2009-0</u> 0		BLC SERVICE COM	IMISSION
III C	100 INC	DATED!	ADILL 204 2007	

	FOR <u>CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT</u>	
	P.S.C. KY. NO	
	Original SHEET NO	
	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT	SHEET NO	
	S AND CHARGES	
Wholesale Water Rates		
Big Sandy Water District	\$2.32 per 1,000 gallons	
Leak Adjustment rate	\$2.01 per 1, 000 gallons	
DATE OF ISSUE March 24, 2 MONTH /	2009 DATE. / YEAR	
DATE EFFECTIVE April 13, 20 MONTH /	009 DATE/ YEAR	
ISSUED BY SIGNATURE OF C	OFFICER OFFICER	
TITTLE Treasurer		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBL	LC SERVICE COMMISSION	

IN CASE NO. <u>2009-00133</u> DATED <u>April 28, 2009</u>